if the Warrant holders elect not to exercise the Warrants, the Warrants will lapse after
expiry. While the additional proceeds as a result of the exercise of the Warrants will be
beneficial to the Group for its future business development, the Company would like to
clarify that, save as disclosed in this announcement, the Company does not have specific
capital requirement for its general working capital and future business development.

EQUITY FUND RAISING EXERCISE BY THE COMPANY IN THE PAST
TWELVE MONTHS

The Company has not conducted any equity fund raising activities in the past twelve
months immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

– 13 –

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

For illustration purpose only and assuming there being no other changes in the share
capital of the Company, the changes of the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as
at the date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately upon exercise of the subscription
rights attaching to the Warrants in full are as follows:

As at the date of
this Announcement

Immediately upon exercise of
the subscription rights attached

to the Warrant in full
No. of
shares

Approximate
%

No. of
shares

Approximate
%

WU, Shaohao 765,444,145 56.79 765,444,145 47.32
Warrant Placees (Note) — — 269,572,145 16.67
SIN, Ke 15,688,000 1.17 15,688,000 0.97
SAN, Kwan 8,000,000 0.59 8,000,000 0.49
CITIC Securities

Company Limited 68,915,200 5.11 68,915,200 4.25
Independent trustee of the

share award scheme of
the Company 19,412,000 1.44 19,412,000 1.20

Other public Shareholders 470,401,382 34.90 470,401,382 29.1

Total 1,347,860,727 100.00 1,617,432,872 100.00

Notes:

(1) The shareholding of the Warrant Placees only to the Warrant Shares which may be issued upon
exercising of the subscription rights attaching to the Warrants, without taking into account any existing
shareholdings of the Warrant Placees which they may have in the Company.

(2) Sin Ke, an executive Director, who beneficially owned 15,688,000 Shares and 4,000,000 Share Options.

(3) San Kwan, an executive Director, who beneficially owned 8,000,000 Shares and 2,000,000 Share Options.

(4) CSI Capital Management Limited (“CSI Capital”) is wholly owned by CITIC CLSA Global Markets
Holdings Limited (“CITIC CLSA”); CITIC CLSA is wholly owned by CLSA B.V.; CLSA B.V. is